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PC Courtroom Allocations
Courthouse

 
Active Courtrooms Total Courtrooms

Bathurst 2 2

Charges Resolved - Top 5 Offence Type

CC - Property
Offences

CC - Violent
Offences

Motor Vehicle
Act

CC -
Administra�ve

Offences

CC - Motor
Vehicle

Offences

107

98
93

81

71

Court Delays - # of Weeks

Not in Custody In Custody

22

13

38

9

43

6

32

8

Timeframe 2023 - Q2 2023 - Q3 2023 - Q4 2024 - Q1

Unresolved Charges - Top 5 Offence Type

CC - Violent
Offences

CC - Property
Offences

CC - Motor
Vehicle

Offences

Motor Vehicle
Act

CC -
Administra�ve

Offences

336

272

216
207

182

+ Charges Laid

- Charges Resolved

= Ending Balance

571

608

-37

Age of Resolved Charges

174 (29%)

80 (13%)

140 (23%)

145 (24%)

69 (11%)

00 to 03 Months Old

04 to 06 Months Old

07 to 12 Months Old

13 to 24 Months…

More Than Two Years Old

Age of Unresolved Charges

421 (29%)

334 (23%)

351 (24%)

313 (21%)

55 (4%)

00 to 03 Months Old

04 to 06 Months Old

07 to 12 Months Old

13 to 24 Months Old

More Than Two Years Old

Outcome of Charges Resolved

Plead guilty Withdrawn Other Guilty a�er
trial

Deemed
Guilty

Not guilty

57%

24%

13%

2% 1% 1%

Starting Balance

Difference

1511

1474

Quarter's Case Load Performance

Decreasing Backlog of Charges
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